Lion Hygienic Materials Co., Ltd
FITTINGS
ULTRA HIGH PURITY
02	 INTRODUCTION
 04   OVERVIEW
 05   ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
 06   PRODUCT GRADE
 06   TEMPERATURE RATING

6VV KMC 04 UT 2 FA
KMC Fitting
Ordering Information
37
KLC S
eries
KLC Long Weld Fitting
Production Range Table
Type Description Materials
KLC Fitting
UE Elbow
316L
RUE R-Elbow
UT Tee
RUT R-Tee
UC Cross
RD Reducer
90º Elbow Reducing 90º Elbow Tee R-Tee Cross
Page 40 Page 40 Page 41 Page 41 Page 42
Reduce
Page 42
Products Index
39
Ordering Swagelok Size D T A B F
6L-KLC-04-UE- 316L-4TB7-9 1/4” 6.35 0.89
25
19.05
7/16
6L-KLC-06-UE- 316L-6TB7-9 3/8” 9.53 0.89
6L-KLC-08-UE- 316L-8TB7-9 1/2” 12.70 1.24 29 11/16
6L-KLC-12-UE- 316L-12TB7-9 3/4” 19.05 1.24 31.5 15/16
6L-KLC-16-UE- 316L-16TB7-9 1” 25.4 1.65 36 1-3/16
Ordering Swagelok Size D D1 T T1 B A F
6L-KLC-06-RUE-04- -- 3/8” x 1/4” 9.53
6.35
0.89
0.89
19.05
25 7/16
6L-KLC-08-RUE-04- -- 1/2” x 1/4”
12.70
1.24
29 11/16
6L-KLC-08-RUE-06- -- 1/2” x 3/8” 9.53
6L-KLC-12-RUE-04- -- 3/4” x 1/4”
19.05
6.35
31.5 15/166L-KLC-12-RUE-06- -- 3/4” x 3/8” 9.53
6L-KLC-12-RUE-08- -- 3/4” x 1/2” 12.7 1.24
6L-KLC-16-RUE-04- -- 1” x 1/4”
25.4
6.35
1.65
0.89
36 1-3/16
6L-KLC-16-RUE-06- -- 1” x 3/8” 9.53
6L-KLC-16-RUE-08- -- 1” x 1/2” 12.7 1.24
6L-KLC-16-RUE-12- -- 1” x 3/4” 19.05 1.24
90º Elbow
Reducing 90º Elbow
Products―KLC Fitting
40
Ordering Swagelok Size D T L B F A
6L-KLC-04-UT- 316L-4TB7-3 1/4” 6.35 0.89
50
19.05
7/16 25
6L-KLC-06-UT- 316L-6TB7-3 3/8” 9.53 0.89
6L-KLC-08-UT- 316L-8TB7-3 1/2” 12.70 1.24 58 11/16 29
6L-KLC-12-UT- 316L-12TB7-3 3/4” 19.05 1.24 63 15/16 31.5
6L-KLC-16-UT- 316L-16TB7-3 1” 25.4 1.65 72 1-3/16 36
Ordering Swagelok Size D D1 T T1 B F A L
6L-KLC-06-